ON BLISHED BA

AGENDA

Township of Clinton Council Meeting 1370 Route 31 Lebanon, New Jersey 08833 July 12, 2023

"This meeting is being held in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act and all laws governing have been met. Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided in accordance with the requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act, and a copy of this agenda has been sent to the Hunterdon County Democrat, posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building, and was made available to the public on the Township's website on July 10th, 2023."

A. SALUTE TO THE FLAG

B. ATTENDANCE

C. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC FOR ITEMS LISTED ON THE AGENDA ONLY (Note: The Mayor and Council will take public comment on the ordinance(s), if any, under Section G, during the Public Hearing portion).

D. REPORTS FROM COUNCIL MEMBERS AND MAYOR

E. ORDINANCES

 ORDINANCE – An ordinance to amend ordinance No. 1166-2022 entitled "An Ordinance to Establish Salaries, Wages and Compensation Ranges for Non-Contractual Officials and Employees of the Township of Clinton, County of Hunterdon, State of New Jersey" (INTRODUCTION).

F. PUBLIC HEARINGS

1. ORDINANCE – An Ordinance of the Township of Clinton in Hunterdon County, New Jersey, amending the Township's Stormwater Management Regulations set forth in Article XXXV (Surface Water Management) of Chapter 165 (Land Use Regulations) of the "Code of the Township of Clinton".

G. CONSENT AGENDA

"All items listed are considered to be routine by the Township Mayor and Council and will be enacted by a single motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless requested by the Mayor, a Council Member, or citizen, in which event the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and voted on separately."

- 1. Approval of the Regular Session meeting minutes from June 14, 2023, and June 28, 2023.
- 2. Approving the Payment of Bills.
- 3. Authorizing certain statutory payments of claims and other claims regular in nature, to be processed and paid in between Council meetings.

H. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Approving the continued professional services agreement regarding the services to the Canning Group, LLC., to serve as Administrator until on or before December 31, 2023.
- 2. Approving the 2024 Municipal Aid Application for Glen Eagles Drive, Muirfield Lane Road Improvements in the Township of Clinton.
- I. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- J. CORRESPONDENCE
- K. PUBLIC COMMENT FOR ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA
- L. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- M. ADJOURNMENT